Softball 2020-21

Coach Janelle Lorsch

| Roster

*Letterwinners

Kylee Bruning *
Lilly Stonehocker

All Nebraska All Class

None

All Area

|Fina| Ratings

None

|Schedu|e and Record

Wayne Invite
Wayne Invite
Wayne Invite

Blair Invite
Blair Invite
Blair Invite

Senior
Senior

15-13
Ord
Highway 91
Twin River
Logan View/SS
Duchesne/Roncalli
Fort Calhoun
Ashland-Greenwood
Fremont
Ashland-Greenwood
Cass

Hailey Brenn *
Paige Kraemer *
Julia Landauer *
Johna Moural *

All State

Kylee Bruning
Paige Kraemer
Hailey Brenn
Cadie Robinson
Kiersten Taylor

All Conference

Kylee Bruning
Paige Kraemer
Hailey Brenn
Cadie Robinson
Kiersten Taylor

7-0
1-8
3-2
18-16
6-7
12-0
2-7
3-12
7-4
12-4

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

First Team

Second Team
Honoarbale Mention
Honoarbale Mention
Honoarbale Mention

First Team-Co Captain

First Team

Second Team
Second Team
Honoarbale Mention

Jessica Chappelear
Drucilla Eppenbaugh
Keelianne Green *
Aadra Karr *

Sydney Magnino *
Emery Mcintosh *
Cadie Robinson *
Hannah Stahlecker *
Teleri Stamper
Bailey Taylor
Kiersten Taylor *

NCA All Star Game

None

Conference Place

Regular Season Champion

Arlington Invite

Conference

Neumann Invite
Neumann Invite
Neumann Invite

Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore

DC West/Concordia
NEN

Syracuse

Raymond Central
Wahoo
Yutan/Mead

DC West/Concordia
Elkhorn North
Bishop Neumann
Aquinas Catholic

Carisa Brazelton
Karina Capron
Rylee Fuehrer
Grace Jones
Kayli Praus
Olivia Stephens
Avalon Wright

Gracie Dabney *

6-9
4-12
6-16
17-11
5-4
12-1
73

0-8
8-6

Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Student Manager




Syracuse 3-2 Sub Districts Logan View/SS 13-3
GACC 0-8 Sub Districts Tekamah-Herman 6-5
Arlington Invite Raymond Central 9-8 Districts Malcolm 0-12
Arlington Invite Freeman 1-9 Districts Malcolm 5-16
Softball 2021-22 Coach Janelle Lorsch
| Roster *Letterwinners
Hailey Brenn * Senior Drucilla Eppenbaugh Junior Rylee Fuhrer Sophomore Catilyn Camp Freshman
Gracie Herman * Senior Aadra Karr Junior Kayli Praus Sophomore Ireland Erixon Freshman
Paige Kraemer * Senior Sydney Magnino * Junior Avalon Wright Sophomore Britt Nielsen * Freshman
Julia Landauer * Senior Emery Mcintosh * Junior Grace Siver Freshman
Johna Moural * Senior Cadie Robinson * Junior Teagan Taylor Freshman
Hannah Stahlecker * Junior
Bailey Taylor * Junior
Kiersen Taylor * Junior
All Nebraska All Class All State NCA All Star Game
None Hailey Brenn 2nd Team
Cadie Robinson Honorable Mention
Emery Mcintosh Honorable Mention
Hannah Stahlecker Honorable Mention
Gracie Herman Honorable Mention
All Area All Conference Conference Place
Hailey Brenn First Team Regular Season Champion
Cadie Robinson First Team
Emery Mclintosh Second Team
Kiersten Taylor Honorable Mention
Gracie Herman Honorable Mention
[Final Ratings |
None
|Schedu|e and Record | 16-15
Pierce 8-0 Wayne Invite GACC 1-9
Highway 91 8-5 Wayne Invite Tekamah-Herman 2-3 Arlington Invite
Wayne 1-6 Wayne Invite Runner Up Centennial 6-4 Arlington Invite
Logan View/Scribner-Snyder 10-3 DC West/Concordia 4-7 Arlington Invite
Duchesne/Roncalli 2-5 NEN 6-7
Tekamah-Herman 10-0 GACC Tourney Fort Calhoun 14-4
Ponca 8-3 GACC Tourney Logan View/Scribner Snyder 10-0 Conference
Guardian Angels Central Catholic 3-5 GACC Tourney Ashland-Greenwood 2-12 Conference




Ashland-Greenwood 4-3 Raymond Central 3-7 Conference
Cass 7-4 Wahoo 1-10
Raymond Central 3-2 Yutan/Mead 4-0
NEN 0-1 West Point-Beemer Invite Tekamah-Herman 10-7 Sub District
Milford 6-5 West Point-Beemer Invite Yutan/Mead 2-4 Sub District
DC West/Concordia 4-7 West Point-Beemer Invite Malcolm 1-11 District Finals
NEN 3-1 West Point-Beemer Invite Malcolm 9-17 District Finals
Syracuse 15-0
Softball 2022-23 Coach Janelle Lorsch
| Roster *Letterwinners
Drucilla Eppenbaugh Senior Rylee Fuhrer * Junior Catilyn Camp Sophomore Jaydin Allen Freshman
Sydney Magnino * Senior Kayli Praus Junior Ireland Erixon * Sophomore Ciara Buckley Freshman
Emery Mcintosh * Senior Avalon Wright Junior Britt Nielsen * Sophomore |1zzy Buckley Freshman
Cadie Robinson * Senior Teagan Taylor Sophomore Mya Dowty Freshman
Hannah Stahlecker * Senior Dianna Flores * Freshman
Bailey Taylor * Senior Emma Lage Freshman
Kiersen Taylor * Senior Lilly Lang Freshman
Savannah Lang * Freshman
Lexus Pommier Freshman
Kallan Reed Freshman
Lydia Schaapveld Freshman
Tessa Spivey * Freshman
Libby Stork Freshman
All Nebraska All Class All State NCA All Star Game
None Cadie Robinson Honorable Mention None
Kiersten Taylor Honorable Mention
Hannah Stahlecker Honorable Mention
Britt Nielsen Honorable Mention
All Area All Conference Conference Place
None Cadie Robinson First Team
Kiersten Taylor Second Team
Hannah Stahlecker Honorable Mention
Britt Nielsen Honorable Mention
|Fina| Ratings |
None
|Schedule and Record | 12413




Lydia Schaapveld
Kallan Reed

Second Team
Honorable Mention

Ord 10-1 Wayne Invite North Bend Central 9-1 Arlington Invite
Wayne 5-9 Wayne Invite Columbus Lakeview 0-8 Arlington Invite
CCv 5-4 Wayne Invite Tekamah-Herman 3-12 Arlington Invite
Logan View/Scribner-Snyder 1341 NEN 4-7
Duchesne/Roncalli 2-13 Fort Calhoun 4-10
Ponca 2-1 GACC Tourney Logan View/Scribner Snyder 8-2 Conference
South Sioux City 13-4 GACC Tourney Ashland-Greenwood 4-9 Conference
Bishop Neumann 3-13 GACC Tourney Runner Up Fort Calhoun 6-1 Conference
Ashland-Greenwood 1-11 Wahoo 0-9
Cass 14-4 DC West 13-5
Raymond Central 13-0 Yutan/Mead 0-10
Syracuse 10-0 Freeman 2-10 Sub District
GACC 2-10
Softball 2023-24 Coach Janelle Lorsch
| Roster *Letterwinners
Rylee Fuhrer * Senior Catilyn Camp Junior Jaydin Allen * Sophomore Emma Lucas Freshman
Kayli Praus Senior Britt Nielsen * Junior Mya Dowty Sophomore Rachelle Praus Freshman
Avalon Wright Senior Teagan Taylor * Junior Dianna Flores * Sophomore
Emma Lage Sophomore
Lilly Lang * Sophomore
Savannah Lang * Sophomore
Kallan Reed * Sophomore
Lydia Schaapveld * Sophomore
Tessa Spivey * Sophomore
Libby Stork * Sophomore
Emme Timm * Sophomore
All Nebraska All Class All State NCA All Star Game
None Britt Nielsen Second Team None
Rylee Fuehrer Honorable Mention
Lydia Schaapveld Honorable Mention
All Area All Conference Conference Place
None Britt Nielsen First Team Tourney 3rd
Rylee Fuehrer First Team




[Final Ratings

None

Tessa Spivey

Honorable Mention

Lydia Schaapveld

Honorable Mention

|Schedule and Record | 14-16
Bayard 10-0 Syracuse 11-0
Bayard 11-1 GACC 5-4
Pierce 6-0 Wayne Invite North Bend 5-7 Arlington Invite
Twin River 0-11 Wayne Invite Tekamah-Herman 3-8 Arlington Invite
ccv 8-4 Wayne Invite Columbus Lakeview 0-5 Arlington Invite
Logan View/Scribner-Snyder 10-2 NEN 1-9
Ponca 8-9 GACC Invite Fort Calhoun 3-12
Cuming County 14-3 GACC Invite Logan View/Scribner Snyder 3-0 Conference
Tekamah-Herman 8-6 GACC Invite Fort Calhoun 0-3 Conference
Ashland-Greenwood 7-0 Yutan/Mead 3-1 Conference
Cass 1241 Wahoo 2-10
Raymond Central 10-2 DC West 0-16
CCcv 0-10 West Point-Beemer Invite Yutan/Mead 1-13
DC West 5-11 West Point-Beemer Invite DC West 21 Subdistricts
Cuming County 4-8 West Point-Beemer Invite Ashland-Greenwood 0-10 Subdistricts
Softball 2024-25 Coach Janelle Lorsch
| Roster *Letterwinners
Catilyn Camp Senior Jaydin Allen Junior Gwen Bostwick Sophomore Abby Beam Freshman
Britt Nielsen Senior Mya Dowty Junior Emma Lucas Sophomore Kylee Huss Freshman
Teagan Taylor Senior Dianna Flores Junior Chloey Keen Freshman
Emma Lage Junior Lauren Pittman Freshman
Lilly Lang Junior
Savannah Lang Junior
Adrianna Mincer Junior
Kallan Reed Junior
Lydia Schaapveld Junior
Tessa Spivey Junior
Libby Stork Junior
Emme Timm Junior
All Nebraska All Class All State NCA All Star Game
None Britt Nielsen Second Team None
Kallan Reed Honorable Mention




All Area

None

|Fina| Ratings

None

|Schedu|e and Record

Ponca

Wayne

Centura

Logan View/Scribner-Snyder
Blue River
Tekamah-Herman
GACC

Bishop Neumann
Ashland-Greenwood
Cass

Gretna East
Raymond Central
Tekamah-Herman
Fillmore Central
GACC

12-18
40
3-8
6-5

1-8
11-1
0-8
0-14
5-8
11-8
0-8
16-17
10-0
16-3
0-14

All Conference

Britt Nielsen First Team
Kallan Reed First Team
Lydia Schaapveld Second Team

Tessa Spivey Honorable Mention

Wayne Invite
Wayne Invite
Wayne Invite

GACC Invite
GACC Invite
GACC Invite

West Point-Beemer Invite
West Point-Beemer Invite

Conference Place

4th Tourney

DC West
Syracuse

GACC

North Bend
Highway 91
Lincoln Northwest
NEN

Fort Calhoun
Logan View/Scribner-Snyder
DC West
Yutan/Mead
Wahoo
Yutan/Mead

DC West
Freeman

1-9
9-1
2-3
10-2
5-3
0-7
6-5
2-9
7-5
0-10
5-8
7-16
0-12

2-7

West Point-Beemer Invite

Arlington Invite
Arlington Invite
Arlington Invite

Conference
Conference
Conference

Subdistricts




